

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

103336601

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

United States Patent and Trademark Office

ルルタ PATENT	TS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
a) Charles Milton Crawley	Name: Chevron U.S.A. Inc.				
b) Steve M. Moca c) Roy Lester Kutlik	Internal Address:				
	\ \				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: P. O. Box 6006				
Execution Date(s) a) 9/21/2006; b) 9/28/2006; c) 9/28/2006					
✓ Assignment					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Ramon				
Joint Research Agreement	State: ca				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 94583				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
11/496,322 (07/31/2006)	D. Falcin No.(3)				
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ✔ No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Steve Christian	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Chevron Services Company	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Law Dept., IP Practice Group	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Enclosed				
Street Address: P.O. Box 3725	None required (government interest not attention title)				
	8. Payment Information				
City: Houston	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77253-3725</u>	Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 832-854-4368	b. Deposit Account Number 03-1620				
Fax Number: 832-854-6495	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				
Email Address: SChristian@chevron.com	Authorized User Name Steve Christian S S				
	November 8. 2006				
9. Signature: Signature Signature	November 6. 2006 Date 5				
Juliature					
	Total number of pages including co⊯r \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\				
Steve Christian Name of Person Signing	eet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:				

PATENT REEL: 018574 FRAME: 0363

orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	1.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE DE ted States Patent and Trademan Office				
REI 103	326588 204 001 23 PM 3: 54				
10/23/6 PATENT	TS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
a) Charles Milton Crawley b) Steve M. Moca	Name: Texaco Inc.				
c) Roy Lester Kutlik	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) a) 9/21/2006; b) 9/28/2006; c) 9/28/2006 Assignment Merger	Street Address: P. O. Box 6006				
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Ramon				
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 94583				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No				
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached?				
Name: Steve Christian	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Chevron Services Company	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Law Dept., IP Practice Group	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: P.O. Box 3725	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
	8. Payment Information				
City: Houston	a Cradit Card Last / Numbers				
State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77253-3725</u>	Expiration Date				
Phone Number: <u>832-854-4368</u>	b Denosit Account Number 03-1620				
Fax Number: <u>832-854-6495</u>	Authorized User Name Steve Christian				
Email Address: Schristian@chevron.com					
9. Signature: The Chartan Signature	October 19, 2006 🕱 — Date				
Steve Christian	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Pocuments to be recorded (including cover s	heet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be taxed to (311) 273-3145, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-145
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-145

Attorney Docket No: T-6634

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Charles Milton Crawley, residing in the City of Sugar Land, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas, and Steve M. Moca, residing in the City of Pleasanton, County of Alameda, State of California, and Roy Lester Kutlik, residing in the City of Oakland, County of Alameda, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in FLUID FLOWRATE DETERMINATION, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States. having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith: bearing Serial No. 11/496,322 and filed on July 31, 2006; and WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor: NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I, the said Charles Milton Crawley, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.
 Signed my hand at
 Houston
 Texas

 213+
 day of
 Sentancen
 , 2006.
 STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, $\frac{DEON}{1500}$ $\frac{RAE}{Street Native Studies}$, $\frac{1500}{Studies}$, $\frac{LOUSIONA}{Studies}$, $\frac{HOUSTON}{Studies}$, $\frac{TX}{Studies}$ was personally present and did see _____ Charles Milton Crawley who is known to me, execute the above assignment on this 2/57 day of SETTEMBER______, 2006.

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 018574 FRAME: 0365

Attorney Docket No: T-6634

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Charles Milton Crawley, residing in the City of Sugar Land, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas, and Steve M. Moca, residing in the City of Pleasanton, County of Alameda, State of California, and Roy Lester Kutlik, residing in the City of Oakland, County of Alameda, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in FLUID FLOWRATE DETERMINATION, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States. having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith: \bowtie bearing Serial No. <u>11/496,322</u> and filed on <u>July 31, 2006</u>; and WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor: NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Steve M. Moca, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment. Signed my hand at Rehmand, Colifornia this 28 day of September, 2006. Steve M. Moca STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Michael Ramseler , whose full post office address is 97 Mallace May , San Rafael , CA 94903 , was personally present and did see Steve M. Moca , who is known to me, execute the above assignment on this _____ day of September, 2006. M. Can Sco BIGNATURE OF WITNESS

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No: T-6634

ASSIGNMENT

of Fort Bend, State of Texas, and S	Steve M. Mod	a, residing	in the City of Ple	easanton,
County of Alameda, State of Califo Oakland, County of Alameda, State improvements in FLUID FLOWRAT for Letters Patent of the United Sta	e of California	a, have inve	inted new and u	seful
having an oath or declaration ex	kecuted on e	ven date he	erewith;	
⊠ bearing Serial No. <u>11/496,322</u> a	ınd filed on <u>J</u>	uly 31, 200	<u>6</u> ; and	
WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC by virtue of the laws of the Commo and established place of business acquiring the entire right, title and i Letters Patent to be granted and is	nwealth of P at San Ramo nterest in an	ennsylvania on, State of d to said inv	a, and having a i California, is de	regular sirous of
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable acknowledged, I, the said Roy Les over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. I title and interest in and to said invegranted and issued thereof, not on for, to and in all other countries; ar Commissioner for Patents to issue Assignment.	ter Kutlik, do NC., its succention, and in ly for, to and nd I hereby a said Letters	hereby sell essors and and to all L in the Unite uthorize and Patent in a	, assign, transfe assigns, the en etters Patent to ed States of Ame d request the	er and set tire right, be erica, but
Signed my hand at Richh	uend	t	CAUF	this
28 day of SEPT	3.1 y	, 20	06.	
		Ray	With	>
		() R	y Lester Kutlik	
STAT	EMENT BY	WITNESS		
Wichael Ramse.	20r	, whose t	full post office ac	ldress is
I, Michael Ramse, 97 Walface Way, was personally present and did se	Ca Ra	fael	, CA 94	903 .
was personally present and did se	- 	Roy L	ester Kutlik	## & 7 r
who is known to me, execute the	above assign	ment on thi	s 28_	_day of
Septon be	, 2	2006.		
region way	·			
			Om Se	**: #

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 018574 FRAME: 0367

RECORDED: 11/13/2006